

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6263 OF 2025

Irshad Abdul Razzaque Jogilkar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

S M M Owais T Jahagirdar for Petitioner

U A Kulkarni, APP for State

Vahid Shaikh for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)