

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6263 OF 2025

Irshad Abdul Razzaque
Jogilkar And Anr.

... Petitioners

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. Ibrahim Sayyed i/b Adv. Owais T. Jahagirdar for the Petitioners
Mr. Vinit Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 28th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. When the matter is called out, the papers are not available in Court. Registry to trace the papers and place it before the Court on the next date.
2. Stand over to 20th February, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)